Home » LOCKLY » LOCKLY PGD829AFVB Secure Lux Mortise Smart Lock Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  LOCKLY PGD829AFVB Secure Lux Mortise Smart
Lock
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Multiple ways to control
5  Features and Benefits

Lifetime 24/7 Technical Support 5-year Limited Mechanical & Finish 2-
year Limited Electronics
Ordering information
1 Editi
on
3 Fini
sh
SG M
B AB
Space Grey Matte
Black Aged Bronze
Custom colors avai
lable (advanced or
der required)
5 Lockset
2 ⅜ ” (60mm) included
PG D82
9AF Secure Lux 60mm
2 Wi-Fi Hub
PG H20 0 (not included/option
al)
*Wi-Fi hub required
5 Matter Link
PGH260 (optional/sold
separately) Only selected v
ersions are supported¹
6 RFID / Fob key
PGA803WH Tag key (`3 includ
ed) PGA803P Fob key ( 10pcs)
PGA803L 1” RFID sticker ( 10p
cs)
PGA803LL 2 ½” x 1 ⅓” RFID s
ticker ( 10pcs)
PGA803S RFID card ( 10pcs)
7 Touchscreen Cover
PGA806SN or PGA 806MB or
PGA805
8 Extension Screw Kit
PGA832 2”- 2-⅓” (50-60m
m) or